

BY: House Judiciary Committee

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1175  
(First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, strike beginning with “altering” in line 4 down through “knowingly;” in line 7; and in line 12, after “cards” insert “or documents”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1, in line 25, strike “KNOWINGLY” and substitute “:

(1)”;

in line 27, strike “(1)” and substitute “(I)”; and in the same line, strike the brackets.

On page 2, in lines 1, 2, and 3, strike “(2)”, “(3)”, and “(4)”, respectively, and substitute “(II)”, “(I)”, and “(II)”, respectively; and in line 1, after “birth;” insert “OR

(2) KNOWINGLY SELL, ISSUE, OFFER FOR SALE, OR OFFER TO ISSUE AN IDENTIFICATION CARD OR DOCUMENT THAT CONTAINS:”.